Attention All,
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at V.C Bird International Airport Version_00

September 2023

N.B. Subject to change

Please find attached, the Major Carrier Movements at V.C. Bird International Airport for September 2023.

"1Air Canada (AC):
*Operated by Air Canada Rouge

¢ American Airlines (AA):

¢ British Airways (BA):

¢Caribbean Airlines (BW):

¢ JetBlue Airways (B6):

¢Inter Caribbean (JY):

¢LIAT (LI):

¢ Sky High Aviation Services (DO):

¢United Airlines (UA):

+Virgin Atlantic Airways (VS):
¢+ WestJet Airlines (WS):

*WinAir (WM):

02-30 Sep.

01-05 Sep.
01-05 Sep.
06-30 Sep.

02-10 Sep.

11-24 Sep.

25-30 Sep.

03-28 Sep.

01-29 Sep.

03-27 Sep.

01-03 Sep.

01-30 Sep.
01-30 Sep.
01-30 Sep.

01-30 Sep.

01-30 Sep.

02-30 Sep.

02-30 Sep.

07-28 Sep.

03-24 Sep.

01-30 Sep.

AC - Operates one (1) weekly flight from/to Toronto (YYZ) on Saturdays.

AA - Operates one (1) daily flight from/to New York (JFK).
AA - Operates one (1) daily flight from/to Miami (MIA).
AA - Operates one (1) daily flight from/to Miami (MIA).

BA - Operates five (5) weekly flights, from/to London Gatwick (LGW).
including a turnaround service on Mondays.
including Shuttle Services to/from St. Kitts (SKB) on Wednesdays and Saturdays and Aruba (AUA) on Thursdays and Sundays.

BA - Operates four (4) weekly flights, from/to London Gatwick (LGW).

including a turnaround service on Mondays.
including Shuttle Services to/from St. Kitts (SKB) on Saturdays and Aruba (AUA) on Thursdays and Sundays.

BA - Operates three (3) weekly flights, from/to London Gatwick (LGW).
including Shuttle Services to/from St. Kitts (SKB) on Wednesday and Saturday and Aruba (AUA) on Thursday.

BW - Operates two (2) weekly regional flights to/from Kingston (KIN),

including a Shuttle Service from/to Barbados (BGI) on Thursdays,
including a Shuttle Service from/to Trinidad (POS) on Sundays.

BW - Operates three (3) additional weekly regional flights from/to Trinidad (POS) with onward service to/from St. Kitts (SKB) on Mondays;
Tuesday; and Fridays.

BW - Operates two (2) additional weekly regional flights from/to Trinidad (POS) via Dominica (DOM) on Wednesdays; and Sundays.

B6 - Operates three (3) flights from/to New York (JFK) on Friday; Saturday; and Sunday.

JY - Operates daily regional flights from/to Tortola (EIS).

JY - Operates daily. regional flights from/to Barbados (BGI).
JY - Operates one (1) daily regional flight from Barbados (BGI) with onward service to Providenciales (PLS) on Mondays; and Fridays.

JY - Operates one (1) daily regional flight from Providenciales (PLS) with onward service to Barbados (BGI) on Tuesdays; and Saturdays.
LI - Operates weekly regional flights, on Mondays; Thursdays; Fridays; Saturdays; and Sundays.

DO - Operates three (3) weekly flights from/to Santo Domingo (SDQ) on Tuesdays; Thursdays; and Saturdays.

UA - Operates one (1) weekly flight from/to Newark (EWR) on Saturdays.

VS - Operates one (1) weekly flight from/to London Heathrow (LHR) via Barbados (BGI) on Thursdays.
WS - Operates one (1) weekly flight from/to Toronto (YYZ) on Sundays.

WM - Operates two (2) daily regional flights from/to St. Maarten (SXM) on Mondays; Wednesdays; Fridays; and Saturdays.
including service from/to Tortola (EIS) and Dominica (DOM).



Eff. Date
04-25 Sep.
04-25 Sep.
04-25 Sep.
04-25 Sep.
04-25 Sep.
04-25 Sep.
04 Sep. Only
11-25 Sep.
04-18 Sep.
04-25 Sep.
04-25 Sep.
04 Sep. Only
04-25 Sep.
04-25 Sep.
04-25 Sep.

Eff. Date
05-26 Sep.
05-26 Sep.
05-26 Sep.
05 Sep. Only
12-26 Sep.
05-26 Sep.
05-26 Sep.
05-26 Sep.
05 Sep. Only
05-26 Sep.

Eff. Date

06-27 Sep.
06-27 Sep.

06-27 Sep.
06&27 Sep. Only
06-27 Sep.
06-27 Sep.
06&27 Sep. Only
20-27 Sep.

06 Sep. Only

13 Sep.Only

Eff. Date
07-28 Sep.
07-28 Sep.
07-28 Sep.
07-28 Sep.
07-28 Sep.
07-28 Sep.
07-28 Sep.
07-28 Sep.
07-28 Sep.
07-28 Sep.
07-28 Sep.
07-28 Sep.
07-28 Sep.
07-28 Sep.

Airline

LIAT

WinAir

Caribbean Airlines
InterCaribbean
InterCaribbean
Caribbean Airlines
American Airlines
American Airlines
British Airways
LIAT
InterCaribbean
American Airlines
InterCaribbean
LIAT

WinAir

Airline
InterCaribbean
Sky High Aviation Services
Caribbean Airlines
American Airlines
American Airlines
InterCaribbean
Caribbean Airlines
InterCaribbean
American Airlines
InterCaribbean

Airline

WinAir
Caribbean Airlines
American Airlines
British Airways
InterCaribbean
InterCaribbean
British Airways
WinAir

WinAir

WinAir

Airline

LIAT

InterCaribbean
Caribbean Airlines
InterCaribbean
American Airlines
British Airways

Sky High Aviation Services
InterCaribbean

LIAT

InterCaribbean

Virgin Atlantic Airways
Caribbean Airlines
LIAT

British Airways

)ABAA 2023 Major Carrier Movements
at V.C. Bird International Airport

September 2023

IVionday

Flight No. Aircraft Type
LI331 AT46
WM 315/316 DHC6
BW 268 AT76
JY 631/632 E120
JY 792/324 E145
BW 269 AT76
AA 2604/2596 B38M
AA 2596 B38M
BA 2157/2156 B772
LI 332 AT46
JY 796/797 E145
AA 383/449 B38M
JY 633/634 E120
LI 335 AT46
WM 839 AT45

Tuesday

Flight No. Aircraft Type
JY 631/632 E120

DO 956/957 E145/190

BW 280 AT76
AA 2604/2596 B38M
AA 2596 B38M
JY 325/795 E145
BW 281 AT76
JY 796/797 E145
AA 383/449 B38M
JY 633/634 E120

Wednesday

Flight No. Aircraft Type
WM315/316 DHC6
BW 262/263 AT76
AA 2596 B38M
BA 2157 B772
JY 796/797 E145
JY 633/634 E120
BA 2256 B772
WM 841 AT45
WM 841 AT45
WM 2317/2318 DHC6

Thursday

Flight No. Aircraft Type
LI 343 AT46
JY 631/632 E120
BW 418 B38M
JY 792/793 E145
AA 2596 B38M
BA 2157 B772

DO 956/957 E145/190

JY 796/797 E145
LI 353 AT46
JY 633/634 E120
VS 185/186 A333
BW 419 B38M
LI 354 AT46
BA 2156 B772

Dates: 4, 11, 18, 25.

Route
ANU-DOM
SXM-ANU-SXM
POS-ANU-SKB
EIS-ANU-EIS
BGI-ANU-PLS
SKB-ANU-POS
JFK-ANU-MIA
MIA-ANU-MIA
LGW-ANU-LGW
SLU-ANU-SXM
BGI-ANU-BGI
MIA-ANU-JFK
EIS-ANU-EIS
EIS-ANU
SXM-ANU-EIS

Dates: 5, 12, 19, 26.
Route
EIS-ANU-EIS
SDQ-ANU-SDQ
POS-ANU-SKB
JFK-ANU-MIA
MIA-ANU-MIA
PLS-ANU-BGI
SKB-ANU-POS
BGI-ANU-BGI
MIA-ANU-JFK
EIS-ANU-EIS

Dates: 6, 13, 20, 27.

Route
SXM-ANU-SXM
DOM-ANU-DOM
MIA-ANU-MIA
LGW-ANU-SKB
BGI-ANU-BGI
EIS-ANU-EIS
SKB-ANU-LGW
SXM-ANU-EIS
SXM-ANU-EIS
SXM-ANU-SXM

Dates: 7, 14, 21, 28.
Route
ANU-SLU
EIS-ANU-EIS
POS-BGI-ANU-KIN
BGI-ANU-BGI
MIA-ANU-MIA
LGW-ANU-AUA
SDQ-ANU-5DQ
BGI-ANU-BGI
SKB-ANU-DOM
EIS-ANU-EIS

LHR-BGI-ANU-BGI-LHR

KIN-ANU-BGI-POS
DOM-ANU
AUA-ANU-LGW

Arrival

0755
0925
0945
1205
1210
1314
1321
1335
1520
1550
1550
1715
1940
1940

Arrival
0945
1015
1130
1314
1321
1335
1430
1550
1550
1715

Arrival
0755
1130
1321
1335
1550
1715
1720
1920
1930
2020

Arrival

0945
1100
1205
1321
1335
1515
1550
1555
1715
1750
1820
1835
2015

Departure
0720
0815
1025
1015
1245
1255
1418
1421
1520
1605
1630
1657
1745

2010

Departure
1015
1115
1215
1418
1421
1425
1515
1630
1657
1745

Departure
0815
1215
1421
1435
1630
1745
1830
2000
2000
2040

Departure
0730
1015
1155
1245
1421
1505
1615
1630
1645
1745
2030
1915

2125
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Remarks
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Routing swap

N.B. Turnaround service/Time change

N.B. Turnaround service

N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Routing swap
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

Remarks

N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Routing swap

N.B. Turnaround service/Time change

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service
N.B. Routing swap

N.B. Regional service

Remarks

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Turnaround service/Time change

N.B. Shuttle service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Shuttle service

N.B. Regional service/Time change

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

Remarks

N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Turnaround service/Time change

N.B. Shuttle service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

N.B. Turnaround service

N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Shuttle service



CRABAA

el
Eff. Date Airline
01-29 Sep. LIAT
01-15 Sep. WinAir
22-29 Sep. WinAir
01-29 Sep. Caribbean Airlines
01-29 Sep. LIAT
01-29 Sep. InterCaribbean
01-29 Sep. Caribbean Airlines
01 Sep. Only JetBlue Airways
01 Sep. Only American Airlines
08-29 Sep. American Airlines
01-29 Sep. InterCaribbean
01 Sep. Only American Airlines
08 Sep.Only WinAir
01-29 Sep. InterCaribbean
01 Sep.Only WinAir
15-29 Sep. WinAir
01-29 Sep. LIAT
Eff. Date Airline
02-30 Sep. LIAT
02 Sep. Only WinAir
02-30 Sep. InterCaribbean
02-30 Sep. LIAT
09-30 Sep. WinAir
02 Sep. Only JetBlue Airways
02-30 Sep. United Airlines
02 Sep. Only American Airlines
09-30 Sep. American Airlines
02-30 Sep. InterCaribbean
02-30 Sep. British Airways
02-30 Sep. Air Canada
02-30 Sep. Sky High Aviation Services
02-30 Sep. InterCaribbean
02-30 Sep. LIAT
02 Sep. Only American Airlines
09-30 Sep. WinAir
02-30 Sep. InterCaribbean
02-30 Sep. British Airways
02-30 Sep. LIAT
02 Sep.Only WinAir
Eff. Date Airline
03-24 Sep. LIAT
03 Sep. Only WinAir
03-24 Sep. InterCaribbean
03-24 Sep. Caribbean Airlines
03-24 Sep. LIAT
03-24 Sep. Caribbean Airlines
03-24 Sep. InterCaribbean
03 Sep. Only JetBlue Airways
03 Sep. Only American Airlines
10-24 Sep. American Airlines
03-24 Sep. British Airways
03-24 Sep. LIAT
03-24 Sep. Westlet Airlines
03-24 Sep. InterCaribbean
03 Sep. Only American Airlines
03-24 Sep. Caribbean Airlines
03-24 Sep. InterCaribbean
03 Sep.Only WinAir
03-24 Sep. British Airways
03-24 Sep. LIAT

Flight No.

LI 391
WM315/316
WM315/316

BW 268
LI 392
JY 792/324
BW 269
B6 743/740
AA 2604/2596
AA 2596
JY 796/797
AA 383/449
WM 2317/2318
JY 633/634
WM 839
WM 839
LI 393

Flight No.
L1327
WM315/316
JY 631/632
LI 348
WM 853
B6 743/740
UA 2020/443
AA 2604/2596
AA 2596
JY 325/795
BA 2157
AC 1832/1833
DO 956/957
JY 796/797
LI 351
AA 383/449
WM 2317/2318
JY 633/634
BA 2256
LI 356
WM 837

Flight No.
LI 340
WM315/316
JY 631/632
BW 458
LI311/360
BW 262/263
JY 792/324
B6 743/740
AA 2604/2596
AA 2596
BA 2157
LI 361/311
WS 2738/2739
JY 796/797
AA 383/449
BW 459
JY 633/634
WM 843
BA 2256
LI312

2023 Major Carrier Movements
at V.C. Bird International Airport

September 2023

Friday
Aircraft Type
AT46
DHC6
AT45
AT76
AT46
E145
AT76
A320
B38M
B38M
E145
B38M
DHC6
E120
AT45
AT45
AT46

Saturday
Aircraft Type
AT46
DHC6
E120
AT46
AT45
A320
B739
B38M
B38M
E145
B772
A319/20/21
E145/190
E145
AT46
B38M
DHC6
E120
B772
AT46
AT45

Sunday
Aircraft Type
AT46
DHC6
E120
B38M
AT46
AT76
E145
A320
B38M
B38M
B772
AT46
B38M/B738
E145
B38M
B38M
E120
AT45
B772
AT46

Dates: 1, 8, 15, 22, 29.
Route
ANU-SKB
SXM-ANU-SXM
SXM-ANU-SXM
POS-ANU-SKB
SXM-ANU-DOM
BGI-ANU-PLS
SKB-ANU-POS
JFK-ANU-JFK
JFK-ANU-MIA
MIA-ANU-MIA
BGI-ANU-BGI
MIA-ANU-JFK
SXM-ANU-SXM
EIS-ANU-EIS
SXM-ANU-SXM
SXM-ANU-EIS
SLU-ANU

Dates: 2, 9, 16, 23, 30.
Route
ANU-SKB
SXM-ANU-SXM
EIS-ANU-EIS
BGI-ANU-EIS
DOM-ANU-SXM
JFK-ANU-JFK
EWR-ANU-EWR
JFK-ANU-MIA
MIA-ANU-MIA
PLS-ANU-BGI
LGW-ANU-SKB
YYZ-ANU-YYZ
SDQ-ANU-SDQ
BGI-ANU-BGI
SXM-ANU-DOM
MIA-ANU-JFK
SXM-ANU-SXM
EIS-ANU-EIS
SKB-ANU-LGW
DOM-ANU
SXM-ANU-EIS

Dates: 3, 10, 17, 24.
Route
ANU-EIS
SXM-ANU-SXM
EIS-ANU-EIS
POS-ANU-KIN
SKB-ANU-STT
DOM-ANU-DOM
BGI-ANU-PLS
JFK-ANU-JFK
JFK-ANU-MIA
MIA-ANU-MIA
LGW-ANU-AUA
STT-ANU-SVD
YYZ-ANU-YYZ
BGI-ANU-BGI
MIA-ANU-JFK
KIN-ANU-POS
EIS-ANU-EIS
EIS-ANU-SXM
AUA-ANU-LGW
SKB-ANU

Arrival

0755
0755
0925
1135
1205
1210
1218
1314
1321
1550
1550
1620
1715
1750
1750
1850

Arrival

0755
0945
1130
1210
1218
1259
1314
1321
1335
1335
1405
1515
1550
1550
1550
1635
1715
1720
1835
1920

Arrival

0755
0945
0910
0935
1130
1205
1218
1314
1321
1335
1340
1401
1550
1550
1655
1715
1920
2015
2040

Departure
0715
0815
0815
1025
1230
1245
1255
1335
1418
1421
1630
1657
1640
1745
1820
1820

Departure
0600
0815
1015
1215
1240
1335
1405
1418
1421
1425
1435
1505
1615
1630
1645
1657
1655
1745
1830

1950

Departure
0615
0815
1015
1020
1030
1215
1245
1335
1418
1421
1505
1425
1500
1630
1657
1805
1745
1950
2125
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Remarks

N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service/Aircraft change
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Turnaround service
N.B. Routing swap
N.B. Turnaround service/Time change
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Routing swap
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service/Routing change

N.B. Regional service

Remarks

N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Turnaround service
N.B. Turnaround service
N.B. Routing swap
N.B. Turnaround service/Time change
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Shuttle service
N.B. Turnaround service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Routing swap/Time change
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Shuttle service
N.B. Regional service

N.B. Regional service

Remarks

N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Turnaround service
N.B. Routing swap
N.B. Turnaround service/Time change
N.B. Shuttle service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Turnaround service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Routing swap
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Regional service
N.B. Shuttle service

N.B. Regional service



